
A

8

9

2017

1

COOLER 
END OF 
FRAME

11

5 20 15 4

3

6

20

10

16 21

19

18

DETAILS OF BATTERY 
FROM OPPOSITE SIDE 

OF FRAME

7

2

DETAIL A

18
20

13
12

20 14
3/8 NPT 
PLUG

ITEM 3 
MOUNTS 
HERE

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 00104 POWER UNIT FRAME 1
2 00114 PLASTIC SQUARE PLUG 1
3 00120 NEGATIVE BATTERY CABLE 1
4 00121-02 POSITIVE BATTERY CABLE 1
5 00121-02-1 POSITIVE BATTERY COVER 1
6 00122 BATTERY 1
7 00123 BATTERY STRAP 1
8 00130 FUEL HOSE 1
9 00131 FUEL HOSE CLAMP 2
10 00172 BATTERY RETAINER CLIP 1
11 05501 GASOLINE ENGINE 1
12 309-06 3/8 NPT HEX COUPLER 1
13 3/8 X 2 -80 3/8 NPT x 2 SCH. 80 NIPPLE 1
14 A1021 5/16-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT 1
15 A1022 5/16-18 x 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1
16 A1022B 5/16-18 x 1 BRASS HEX HEAD BOLT 2
17 A1025 5/16-18 x 1 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT 4
18 A2048 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT 5
19 A2048B 5/16-18 BRASS NYLOCK NUT 2
20 A2191 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER 11
21 A2191B 5/16 BRASS FLAT WASHER 2

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF MATWELD, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
OF MATWELD, INC. IS PROHIBITED.

APPROVED BYGENERAL NOTESREVISIONS
DEBURR AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
CHAMFER ALL HOLES
ALL ANGLES @ 90  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

3 PLACE DECIMAL  .010
2 PLACE DECIMAL  .020
ANGLES ARE  0.5  

ENG.

DWG. NO.

00100K

ASSEMBLY GLP

REV. NO.

PART NAME

MATERIAL DRAWN DATE

11/18/10

KOHLER GASOLINE POWER UNIT

PH: (270) 444-0085 FAX: (270) 443-6180
WEBSITE: www.matweld.com
EMAIL: customerservice@matweld.com

Matweld, Inc.
PROD.

PURCH.

Q.A.

MGMNT.

DATE

ISSUE NO.                         REVISION                                  DATE GLP 11/18/10 1

1   UPDATED TO SOLIDWORKS FORMAT 11/18/10

THIS SHEET SHOWS ENGINE AND FRAME



TAMROF SKROWDILOS OT DETADPU   1 01/81/11

1PLG 01/81/11SEGDE PRAHS LLA KAERB DNA RRUBED
SELOH LLA REFMAHC

09 @ SELGNA LLA ESIWREHTO DETON SSELNU 

 LAMICED ECALP 3 010. 
 LAMICED ECALP 2 020. 

 ERA SELGNA 5.0  YLBMESSA

TINU REWOP ENILOSAG RELHOK

YB DEVORPPA

DEIFICEPS ESIWREHTO SSELNU SECNARELOT

.GNE

.DORP

.HCRUP

.A.Q

.TNMGM

ETADSETON LARENEGSNOISIVER
ETAD                                  NOISIVER                         .ON EUSSI

PLG 01/81/11

ELOS EHT SI GNIWARD SIHT NI DENIATNOC NOITAMROFNI EHT
TRAP NI NOITCUDORPER YNA .CNI ,DLEWTAM FO YTREPORP

FO NOISSIMREP NETTIRW EHT TUOHTIW ELOHW A SA RO
.DETIBIHORP SI .CNI ,DLEWTAM FO

.ON .GWD .ON .VER

EMAN TRAP

LAIRETAM NWARD ETAD

0816-344 )072( :XAF 5800-444 )072( :HP
moc.dlewtam.www :ETISBEW

moc.dlewtam@ecivresremotsuc :LIAME

.cnI ,dlewtaM
2 FO 1 TEEHS

 TNORF SWOHS TEEHS SIHT
KNAT LEUF & LENAP

 METI
.ON

 TRAP
REBMUN NOITPIRCSED YTQ

1 10-61100 ROTCELFED TSUAHXE 1
2 72100 PAC LEUF 1
3 82100 KNAT LEUF 1
4 92100 EVLAV LEUF 1
5 23010 HCTIWS NOITINGI 1
6 35100 YLBMESSA ELOSNOC REPPU 1
7 45100 PARTS KNAT LEUF 1
8 55100 LENAP ELOSNOC REWOL 1
9 K75100 ELBAC EKOHC 1
01 85100 GULP LEETS 1
11 95100 GULP CITSALP 1
21 08100 NOITALUSNI KNAT LEUF 1
31 30920 RETEM RUOH 1
41 2-PHS-6045 GULP DAEH .QS TPN 8/1 1
51 303296 HCTIWS RETRATS 1
61 0001A TLOB DAEH XEH 2/1 x 02-4/1 4
71 1001A TLOB DAEH XEH 4/3 x 02-4/1 4
81 5001A TLOB DAEH XEH 4/3 1 x 02-4/1 01
91 1201A TLOB DAEH XEH 4/3 x 81-61/5 4
02 6402A TUN KCOLYN 02-4/1 41
12 0912A REHSAW TALF EAS 4/1 23
22 1912A REHSAW TALF EAS 61/5 4
32 5236A SCHB 2/1 x 42-01# 4
42 9966A TUN KCOLYN 42-01# 4
52 GAT LAIRES GAT LAIRES DLEWTAM 1
62 S6-4BSS TOVIR POP 2/1 x 8/1 .AID 4

K00100



 DNE RELOOC
EMARF FO

 DLOFINAM EES
 ROF GNIWARD

SLIATED

 ETELPMOC
 TON EMARF
 ROF NWOHS

YTIRALC

02 12 12 81 22 918 31 12 71 11

9

01

5 41

12

02

4

51

02

12
02

7

3

6

12

81

3242 1

2

62

52

12

71

61

21

TAMROF SKROWDILOS OT DETADPU   1 01/81/11

1PLG 01/81/11SEGDE PRAHS LLA KAERB DNA RRUBED
SELOH LLA REFMAHC

09 @ SELGNA LLA ESIWREHTO DETON SSELNU 

 LAMICED ECALP 3 010. 
 LAMICED ECALP 2 020. 

 ERA SELGNA 5.0  YLBMESSA

TINU REWOP ENILOSAG RELHOK

YB DEVORPPA

DEIFICEPS ESIWREHTO SSELNU SECNARELOT

.GNE

.DORP

.HCRUP

.A.Q

.TNMGM

ETADSETON LARENEG

SNOISIVER
ETAD                                NOISIVER                         .ON EUSSI

PLG 01/81/11

ELOS EHT SI GNIWARD SIHT NI DENIATNOC NOITAMROFNI EHT
TRAP NI NOITCUDORPER YNA .CNI ,DLEWTAM FO YTREPORP

FO NOISSIMREP NETTIRW EHT TUOHTIW ELOHW A SA RO
.DETIBIHORP SI .CNI ,DLEWTAM FO

.ON .GWD .ON .VER

EMAN TRAP

LAIRETAM NWARD ETAD

0816-344 )072( :XAF 5800-444 )072( :HP
moc.dlewtam.www :ETISBEW

moc.dlewtam@ecivresremotsuc :LIAME

.cnI ,dlewtaM
2 FO 2 TEEHS

 TNORF SWOHS TEEHS SIHT
KNAT LEUF & LENAP

K00100



13
17 15

1314

1

12

13

20 11142113

1910169

8

2

18

18

7 18 7 18

5

6

4

ITEM 9 NOT SHOWN 
FOR CLARITY

ITEM 3 IS 
REPLACEMENT KNOB 
FOR ITEM 2 ONLY. 
ITEM 2 IS SUPPLIED 
WITH KNOB

13

13

18

14

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 00136 POWER UNIT MANIFOLD 1
2 00137 CONTROL VALVE w/KNOB 2
3 00138A REPLACEMENT KNOB ONLY 2
4 00139 RELIEF VALVE 1
5 00140 CHECK VALVE 1
6 00141-01 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1
7 00145 FEMALE QUICK DISCONNECT 2
8 00146 MALE QUICK DISCONNECT 3
9 00149 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER 1
10 00150 HYDRAULIC FILTER BODY 1
11 00175 RETURN MANIFOLD 1

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

12 00183 -120 O-RING 1
13 231P-04 -04 O-RING PLUG 10
14 231P-08 -08 O-RING PLUG 3
15 231P-10 -10 O-RING PLUG 1
16 4503-12-12 3/4 BARB x 3/4 NPT 45 ELBOW 1
17 515-08-10 -08 JIC x -10 O-RING 90 ELBOW 2
18 69-08-08 1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPT HEX NIPPLE 5
19 69-12-08 3/4 x 1/2 NPT HEX NIPPLE 1
20 A5435 1/4-20 x 1 SHCS 2
21 A5448 5/16-18 x 1 SHCS 2

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF MATWELD, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
OF MATWELD, INC. IS PROHIBITED.

APPROVED BYGENERAL NOTESREVISIONS
DEBURR AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
CHAMFER ALL HOLES
ALL ANGLES @ 90  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

3 PLACE DECIMAL  .010
2 PLACE DECIMAL  .020
ANGLES ARE  0.5  

ENG.

DWG. NO.

00100K

ASSEMBLY GLP

REV. NO.

PART NAME

MATERIAL DRAWN DATE

11/21/10

KOHLER GASOLINE POWER UNIT

PH: (270) 444-0085 FAX: (270) 443-6180
WEBSITE: www.matweld.com
EMAIL: customerservice@matweld.com

Matweld, Inc.
PROD.

PURCH.

Q.A.

MGMNT.

DATE

ISSUE NO.                         REVISION                                  DATE GLP 11/21/10 1

1   UPDATED TO SOILIDWORKS FORMAT 11/21/10

THIS SHEET SHOW THE TOOL MANIFOLD



ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 00119 FLOW DIVIDER 1
2 00125A HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER 1
3 00126-1 COOLER - TANK HOSE 1
4 00131 HYDRAULIC FILL NECK 1
5 00135 MANIFOLD TO DIVIDER HOSE 2
6 00147 3/4 - 1 1/2 HOSE CLAMP 2
7 00148-1 SUCTION HOSE 1
8 00151-1 FILTER - COOLER HOSE 1
9 00152 1/2 - 1 1/4 HOSE CLAMP 4
10 00182 HYDRAULIC SIGHT GLASS 1
11 00197 3/4 NPT MAGNETIC PLUG 1
12 01008A OIL RESERVOIR 1
13 02339 COOLER GUARD 1
14 05504 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
15 69-08-08 1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPT HEX NIPPLE 1
16 269-10-08 -10 O-RING x 1/2 FEMALE NPT 1
17 4501-12-16 3/4 BARB x 1 NPT 90 ELBOW 3
18 4503-16-16 1 BARB x 1 NPT 45 ELBOW 1
19 4604-16-12 1 BARB x 012 O-RING 1
20 5502-08-08 1/2 NPT STREET 90 ELBOW 2
21 A1022 5/16-18 x 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 4
22 A1042 3/8-16 x 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 2
23 A1044 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 4
24 A1454 3/8-16 HEX JAM NUT 4
25 A2050 3/8-16 NYLOCK NUT 4
26 A2191 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER 8
27 A2192 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER 14
28 A2048 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT 4

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF MATWELD, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
OF MATWELD, INC. IS PROHIBITED.

APPROVED BYGENERAL NOTESREVISIONS
DEBURR AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
CHAMFER ALL HOLES
ALL ANGLES @ 90  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

3 PLACE DECIMAL  .010
2 PLACE DECIMAL  .020
ANGLES ARE  0.5  

ENG.

DWG. NO.

00100K

ASSEMBLY GLP

REV. NO.

PART NAME

MATERIAL DRAWN DATE

11/19/10

KOHLER GASOLINE POWER UNIT

PH: (270) 444-0085 FAX: (270) 443-6180
WEBSITE: www.matweld.com
EMAIL: customerservice@matweld.com

Matweld, Inc.
PROD.

PURCH.

Q.A.

MGMNT.

DATE

ISSUE NO.                         REVISION                                  DATE GLP 11/19/10 1

1   UPDATED TO SOLIDWORKS FORMAT 11/19/10

SHEET 1 OF 2
THIS SHEET SHOWS HYDRAULICS



SEE MANIFOLD 
DRAWING FOR 
DETAILS

9 18 6 7 6 19

NOTE:
PUMP MOUNTS TO 
ENGINE.
ENGINE NOT SHOWN 
FOR CLARITY

22

27

14 16

15

205

1

23 27

11

917

2 27 24

13

27

25

3 9 17

21
28

10 12 4

COMPLETE FRAME NOT 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

1798

26

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF MATWELD, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
OF MATWELD, INC. IS PROHIBITED.

APPROVED BYGENERAL NOTESREVISIONS
DEBURR AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
CHAMFER ALL HOLES
ALL ANGLES @ 90  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

3 PLACE DECIMAL  .010
2 PLACE DECIMAL  .020
ANGLES ARE  0.5  

ENG.

DWG. NO.

00100K

ASSEMBLY GLP

REV. NO.

PART NAME

MATERIAL DRAWN DATE

11/19/10

KOHLER GASOLINE POWER UNIT

PH: (270) 444-0085 FAX: (270) 443-6180
WEBSITE: www.matweld.com
EMAIL: customerservice@matweld.com

Matweld, Inc.
PROD.

PURCH.

Q.A.

MGMNT.

DATE

ISSUE NO.                         REVISION                                  DATE GLP 11/19/10 1

1   UPDATED TO SOLIDWORKS FORMAT 11/19/10

THIS SHEET SHOWS HYDRAULICS
SHEET 2 OF 2


	00100K_engine and frame
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 4)


	00100K_front panel - fuel tank
	00100K_hydraulic manifold sub-assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	00100K_hydraulics
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2



